Nöding Messtechnik GmbH  •  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  •  D-22143 Hamburg, Germany  •  Tel.: 040 / 67 58 51 – 0
Fax: 040 / 67 58 51 – 49  •  Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de  •  E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
 	  PERFORMANCE FEATURES
  Welded metallic measuring cell
  Smallest measuring range: 0…200 mbar/ 0…2 mH
2
O
  Largest measuring range: 0…20 bar/ 0…200 mH

Fax: 040 / 67 58 51 – 49  •  Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de  •  E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
P142  Datasheet Level Transmitter
  MEASURING RANGES   TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
  TYPE 1
  DIMENSIONS
  VERSION
Measuring ranges Code
Over
pressure
(bar)
Burst
pressure
(bar)
0…200 mbar / 0…20 kPa B1 2 2,4
0…400 mbar / 0…40 kPa 03 2 2,4
0…600 mbar / 0…60 kPa 04 4 4,8
0…1 bar / 0…100 kPa 05 5 6
0…1,6 bar / 0…160 kPa 06 10 12
0…2,5 bar / 0…250 kPa 07 10 12
0…4 bar / 0…400 kPa 08 17 20
0…6 bar / 0…600 kPa 09 35 42
0…10 bar / 0…1 MPa 10 35 42
0…16 bar / 0…1,6 MPa 11 80 96
0…20 bar / 0…2 MPa B5 80 96
0…4 mH
2
O 53 2 2,4
0…6 mH
2
O 54 4 5
0…10 mH
2
O 55 5 6
0…16 mH
2
O 56 10 12
0…25 mH
2
O 57 10 12
0…40 mH
2
O 58 17 20
0…60 mH
2
O 59 35 42
0…100 mH
2
O 60 35 42
09/2024 A - Modifications reserved without notice
Output signal
4	 4…20 mA 2-Leiter
4T	 4…20 mA 2-Leiter und PT100 3-Leiter
4F	 4…20 mA 2-Leiter und PT1000 3-Leiter
EH	 4…20 mA 2-Leiter /  II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
TH	 �4…20 mA 2-Leiter /  II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga und PT100 3-Leiter
FH	 �4…20 mA 2-Leiter /  II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga und PT1000 3-Leiter
Ranges
Measuring ranges see table
99	 Non-standard range (on request)
Material Housing
1	 CrNi stainless-steel 1.4571
9	 Others (on request)
Cable length
002	 	 2m cable
005	 	 5m cable
010	 	 10m cable
050	 	 50m cable
100	 	 100m cable
Specify custom lengths in meters
Material cable
6	 FEP cable
Options
0	 None